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*John M. Flack, MD, MPH PI, CUAAH 
PI, Research Project #1 'Obesity, Nitric Oxide, 
Oxidative Stress and Salt Sensitivity' 

jflack@intmed.wayne.edu (313) 966-0635 Dept of 
Internal 
Medicine 

4201 St. Antoine, Detroit, MI 
48201 

*Richard Severson, MD Co-PI, CUAAH 
Director, Pilot Project  

severson@med.wayne.edu (313) 833-0715,
x. 2249 

 Dept of Family 
Medicine 

110 East Warren, Detroit, MI 
48202 

*Mary Nies, PhD,  FAAN, FAAHB Co-PI, CUAAH 
Co-Director, Pilot Project  

m.nies@wayne.edu (313) 577-3911 College of 
Nursing 

5557 Cass Ave., Ste. 219, 
Detroit, MI 48202 

*Zora Djuric, PhD PI, Research Project #2 'Weight Loss in Breast 
Cancer Survivors' 
Investigator, Research Project #1 'Obesity, 
Nitric Oxide, Oxidative Stress and Salt 
Sensitivity' 

ad5037@wayne.edu (313)966-7339 Karmanos
Cancer 
Institute 

 4160 John R., 6th floor, 
Detroit, MI 48201 

*Melissa Franks, PhD PI, Research Project #3 'A Dyadic Intervention 
for Cardiac Rehabilitation Patients' 
Investigator, Psychosocial and Comm. 
Measures Core 

m.m.franks@wayne.edu (313) 875-0653 Institute of 
Gerontology 

87 E. Ferry St., Ste. 226, 
Detroit, MI 48202 

*Dorothy Nelson, PhD Director, Recruitment Clinical Measures Core 
Investigator, Research Project #1 'Obesity, 
Nitric Oxide, Oxidative Stress and Salt 
Sensitivity' 

dnelson@intmed.wayne.edu (313) 577-1133 Dept of 
Rheumatology 

4201 St. Antoine, Ste. 4H, 
Detroit, MI 48201 

Peter Lichtenberg, PhD Co-Director, Recruitment Clinical Measures 
Core 

p.lichtenberg@wayne.edu (313) 875-3322 Institute of 
Gerontology 

87 E. Ferry St., Ste. 226, 
Detroit, MI 48202 

Tariq Shafi, MD Medical Officer, Recruitment Clinical Measures 
Core 
Investigator, Research Project #1 'Obesity, 
Nitric Oxide, Oxidative Stress and Salt 
Sensitivity' 

tshafi@intmed.wayne.edu (313) 745-7342 Hospitalist-
GenMed 

3990 John R., 5 Webber Core, 
Detroit, MI 48201 

*Judith Abrams, PhD Director, Biostatistics Research Databases 
Core 

abramsj@karmanos.org  (313) 966-8657 Karmanos
Cancer 
Institute 

4160 John R., Ste. 716, 
Detroit, MI 48201 

*Amy Merhaban Pienta, PhD Co-Director, Biostatistics Research Databases 
Core 
Investigator, Psychosocial and Comm. 
Measures Core 
Investigator, Research Project #1 'Obesity, 
Nitric Oxide, Oxidative Stress and Salt 
Sensitivity' 
Investigator, Research Project #3 'A Dyadic 
Intervention for Cardiac Rehabilitation Patients' 

apienta@umich.edu (734) 615-7357 University of 
MI 
Acquisitions 
Director, 
ICPSR 

ICPSR, Univ. Of Michigan, PO 
Box 1248. Ann Arbor, MI 
49106 
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David Womble, PhD Co-Director, Biostatistics Research Databases 
Core 

dwomble@genetics.wayne.edu (313) 577-2374 Center for 
Molecular 
Medicine & 
Genetics 

5047 Gullen Mall, Detroit, MI 
48202 

*Sue Land, PhD Director, Genomics Core  sland@genetics.wayne.edu (313) 577-9605 Center for 
Molecular 
Medicine & 
Genetics 

5047 Gullen Mall, Detroit, MI 
48202 

*Janet Hankin, PhD Director, Psychosocial and Comm. Measures 
Core 

janet.hankin@wayne.edu (313) 577-0841 Dept of 
Sociology 

2228 Faculty/Admin Bldg., 
Detroit, MI 48202 

Jill Barnholtz-Sloan, PhD Investigator, Research Project #1 'Obesity, 
Nitric Oxide, Oxidative Stress and Salt 
Sensitivity' 
Investigator, Biostatistics Research Databases 
Core 

jbsloan@med.wayne.edu (313) 833-0715,
x 2329 

 Karmanos 
Cancer 
Institute 

110 East Warren, Detroit, MI 
48202 

Darlene Mood, PhD Investigator, Psychosocial and Comm. 
Measures Core 

profmood@aol.com (313) 577-4169 College of 
Nursing 

5557 Cass Ave.,Detroit, MI 
48202 

Kurt Metzger, PhD Investigator, Psychosocial and Comm. 
Measures Core 

kurt.metzger@wayne.edu (313) 577-8996 Center Urban
Labor & 
Metropolitan 
Affairs 
(CULMA) 

 3057 Faculty/Admin. Bldg. 
Detroit, MI 48202 

Lee Kallenbach, PhD Investigator, Psychosocial and Comm. 
Measures Core 

Lkallenb@med.wayne.edu (313) 577-6679 Dept of 
Community 
Medicine 

4201 St. Antoine, Ste. 9C, 
Detroit, MI 48201 

Mark Lumley, PhD Investigator, Psychosocial and Comm. 
Measures Core 

mlumley@sun.science.wayne.edu (313) 577-2838 Dept of 
Psychology 

71 W. Warren, Detroit, MI 
48202 

Rodney Clark, PhD Investigator, Psychosocial and Comm. 
Measures Core 
Investigator, Research Project #1 'Obesity, 
Nitric Oxide, Oxidative Stress and Salt 
Sensitivity' 

ac3869@wayne.edu (313) 577-7640 Dept of 
Psychology 

71 W. Warren, Detroit, MI 
48202 

David Klurfeld, PhD Investigator, Research Project #2 'Weight Loss 
in Breast Cancer Survivors' 

d.klurfe@sun.science.wayne.edu (313) 577-2500 Dept of 
Nutrition & 
Food Science 

3009 Science Hall, Detroit, MI 
48202 
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Randall Gretebeck, PhD Investigator, Research Project #2 'Weight Loss 
in Breast Cancer Survivors' 

r.gretebeck@wayne.edu (313) 577-6219 Dept of 
Physical 
Fitness 

259 Mack, Detroit, MI 48201 

Shashi Madan, MD Investigator, Research Project #2 'Weight Loss 
in Breast Cancer Survivors' 

ak1752@wayne.edu (313) 745-1861 University
Pathologist 

 3990 John R., Detroit, MI 
48201 

David Williams, PhD Consultant, Psychosocial and Comm. 
Measures Core 

 (734) 936-0649 University of 
Michigan 

426 Thompson St, Ann Arbor, 
MI 48104 

Barry Franklin, PhD Consultant, Research Project #3  'A Dyadic 
Intervention for Cardiac Rehabilitation Patients' 

  William
Beaumont 
Hosp 

 746 Purdy Street, Birmingham, 
MI 48009 

Lynn Martire, PhD Consultant, Research Project #3  'A Dyadic 
Intervention for Cardiac Rehabilitation Patients' 

    Univ of
Pittsburgh 

 

Steven Ketejian, PhD Investigator, Research Project #3  'A Dyadic 
Intervention for Cardiac Rehabilitation Patients' 

 (313) 916-2600 Henry Ford 
Hosp 

2799 W. Grand Blvd., Detroit, 
Mi 48202 

Steven Schwartz, PhD Consultant, Research Project #3  'A Dyadic 
Intervention for Cardiac Rehabilitation Patients' 

  (313 )593-7000 Oakwood
Hosp 

 18101 Oakwood Blvd., PO Box 
2500, Dearborn, MI 48123 

      

Amanda Dudley, BS Business Manager, CUAAH adudley@med.wayne.edu (313) 745-8086 Dept Internal 
Medicine 

4201 St. Antoine, Suite 2E 
UHC 
Detroit, MI 48201 

Erikka Cullum Administrative Asst, CUAAH ecullum@med.wayne.edu (313) 966-9687 Dept Internal 
Medicine 

4201 St. Antoine, Suite 2E 
UHC 
Detroit, MI 48201 

 


